
Office of Purchasing and Supply Services 
Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB) 

13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605 

NOTICE OF AWARD  

Renewal No. 1 

Donna Parks 

Phone: 301.952.6567 

Fax: 301.952.6605 

Keith Stewart,  Director 

November 30, 2020 

Lakeshore Learning 

2695 E Dominguez Street 

Carson, CA 90895 

Telephone: 800.421.5354 

Email: biddept@lakeshorelearning.com 

Subject: RFP: 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture - Renewal No. 1 Option 

This contract is effective from August 16, 2020 through August 15, 2021. 

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for one (1) 

year. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the 

contract award remain the same. 

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or 

services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department 

to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase 

any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted. 

In the event that a new solicitation is issued for these same services this contract renewal will be automatically 

terminated. 

SEE CONTRACT RENEWAL PRICING 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983 

Director of Purchasing and Supply Services 

TITLE SIGNATURE 

Keith Stewart  
NAME DATE 

SIGNATURE DATE 

keith.stewart (Dec 10, 2020 14:16 EST)
keith.stewart

12/10/2020

Mark E. Fossett, Ed.D. (Dec 10, 2020 15:31 EST)
Mark E. Fossett, Ed.D. 12/10/2020



Lakeshore Learning Notice of Award 2 

 

RFP: 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture 

Renewal No. 1 

 

 

Mark Fossett 

NAME: 

 

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services 

TITLE 
 

 

 

 
 

SIGNATURE DATE 

Barry Stanton 
 

NAME:  

Chief Operating Officer 
 

TITLE  

Barry Stanton (Dec 10, 2020 15:35 EST) 12/10/2020



Lakeshore Notice of Award 

Renewal #1 
RFP 029-19 

Page 3

 

 

Contract Pricing 
 

K-12 SbJdent Furniture 

 Manufacturer I % Off Discount 

189 ILakeshore I 7% 

Additional  Discounts Offered 

 Manufacturer & Category I % Off Discount 

 Lakeshore Leaming Materials - All Categories I 7% 



 
Johnna Smarr, Acting Director 

Office of Purchasing and Supply Services 
Louis Wilson, Sr., Facilities Administration Building (FAB) 

13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605 
 

Request for Renewal No. 1 
 

August 20, 2020 

 
 

Lakeshore Learning Tel: 301.952.6567 

2695 E. Dominguez Street Fax: 301.952.6605 

Carson, CA 90895 Email: Donna.Parks@pgcps.org 

Tel: 800.421.5354 

Email: biddept@lakeshorelearning.com 
 

Subject: RFP: 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture 

 

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County would like to exercise its option to renew the current 

above-mentioned contract award for one (1) additional year.  The contract will renew with the same 

Terms and Conditions as set forth in the original contract. Upon acceptance of the renewal, please provide 

the Board with a current copy of your Certificate of Insurance. If the renewal is accepted or declined, 

please check the appropriate box and sign below. Please email this letter with your decision to Donna 

Parks, Donna.Parks@pgcps.org and Diane Forde, Diane.Forde@pgcps.org. 
 

The new renewal expiration will be from August 16, 2020 thought August 15, 2021. 

 

A contract renewal will be emailed to you if the renewal is accepted. Thank you for your cooperation. 

We look forward to continued business with you. 

 

Sincerely, 

Donna Parks 

  I/We agree to renew of one (1) additional years on the current above-mentioned contract. 
 

 
  I/We do not wish to renew the contract for 0ne (1) additional year 

  8/21/2020  
Signature Date 

 

  Audrey Lopez    Bid Analyst  
Print Name Title 


